depository under Section 11 of the Depositories Act,1996,0of the Demerged Company, on the Record Date 

or to such of their respective heirs, executors, administrators or other legal representative or other 

successors entitles on the Record Date in the following manner: 

(1) 113 (One Hundred Thirteen) Equity Shares of GEOECO/ Resulting Company No. 1 

having face value of INR 10.00/- each, credited as fully paid-up, for every 100 (Hundred) 

equity share having voting rights and face value of INR 10.00/- each held in RACE/ 

Demerged Company 

(2) 27 (Twenty Seven) Equity Shares of GATEWAY/ Resulting Company No.